
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3095
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2000
JURALA MULTI PURPOSE PROJECT
A.P. JITHENDER REDDY

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have received a proposal from the State Government of Andhra Pradesh for setting up Jurala Mujlti-purpose irrigation project on river Krishna in Mahboob Nagar district;

(b) if so, the decision taken by the Union Government in this regard; and

(c) the estimated cost of the project and time by which the work on the project is likely to commence ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES

(SMT. BIJOYA CHAKRAVARTY)

(a) Yes Sir.

(b) Clearance of Jurala Irrigation Project is inter-alia linked with submission of Rehabilitation and Resettlement Plan to the Centre by Andhra Pradesh;

(c) The work on the project have already been taken up by the Government of Andhra Pradesh and the latest estimated cost is Rs.545.82 crore.
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